FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67465405 / 67465376 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Date: 09.01.2021

China Taiping Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES:

GU 1706Y / SJK 2456D ON.19.11.2020

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: GU 1706Y , which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: SJK 2456D . The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

1)	Cost of Repair	(inclusive	of GST)
1)	Cost of Repair	(inclusive	01 65	1

- 2) Loss of Rental
- 3) GIA Search Fee

\$	1,979.50		
•			

\$ 170.90

2.00

\$ 2,151.50

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

- a) Final Repair Invoice
- c) GIA Search Result
- e) GIA Report
- g) Insurane Certificate

- b) Car Rental Invoice / Agreement
- d) Letter Authorisation, etc
- f) I/C & Driving Licence
- h) Vehicle Registration Log Card

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Jason Tang (jason@fastechanto.com.sg)

For Fastech Auto Pte Ltd

TAX INVOICE

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

China Taiping Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

3 Anson Road

#16-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Tax Invoice: 22102

Date :09.01.2021

Vehicle No :GU 1706Y

Make/Model : Hyundai Grace H 100M-

Chassis/Eng#

Accident Date : 19.11.2020

Claim No

Reference : 1120 -22102/

Policy No

Amount

To proceed on lump sum repair

S\$

1850.00

E. & O. E.

Total: S\$

1850.00

GST @ 7% : S\$

129.50

Amount Due: \$\$

1979.50

for FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

All Invoices are subjected to GST

DYNAMIC CAR RENTAL

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 6741 7244 / 6746 5405 Fax No: 6745 8520 / 6746 5786

Co. Reg No: 52928467K

To: LEE HONG JEE

Invoice : DCR-2020-11-38

Date : 27.11.2020

Agreement No: 21551

Payment Terms: LOD

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

Rental charges for vehicle : GBB 5697Y (1120-22102)

\$ 170.00

Rental Period from

25.11.2020 to

27.11.2020

E. & O. E.

Total \$

170.00

JENNY LAW

for Dynamic Car Rental

Dynamic Car Rental

TEL: (+65) 6741 7244, 6746 5405 FAX: (+65) 6745 8520, 6746 5786

Co. Reg. No. 52928467K

RENTAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

No. 21551

Name	de mark or identification multi-	TENTAL TENING AN	REG. No.	an en j	110.			_
Lee Hong Jee ADDRESS Blk 31 Balam Rd # 14-121 Singapore 370031			MAKE	MODEL:				
		GBB 5697Y	DIES	refrest frontal entre que	E	1/4	1/2 3/4	
		KM IN KM OUT		DATE & TIME IN 37. 11. 2020		2 (OUDL	
				77. 11. 2020 @ S. oupn The amin & ared 25. 11. 2020 @ 4. 50pm				
Japon	2 1003	ert sampe at his same expense	KM TIME USED			4	zopu	
NAMED DRIVER	of ent of sydnin efficienting	evia bne apatap adahus a n	I sell II box to mico bna yer	deug mus		o li gaci	1 (3)	
DRIVING LICENCE NO S 1238054B	DATE OF EXPIRY	PLACE OF ISSUE	SMS MAN ARCHIOV SAR OSSA E.R. O W. SMAS, Bill Espelder Chief Man Albino Man	HOURS	@S\$			
PASSPORT NO	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE	2	DAYS	@S\$ 85.00	5	41	70.01
ADD NAMED DRIVER	edia ad pursies right volva-	la bos edellav alludhassoci W 21400 a 2250 bios 255 cultur	VIEW O SERVICE WITH OF SOME	WEEKS	@SS			
DRIVING LICENCE NO	DATE OF EXPIRY	PLACE OF ISSUE	M	ONTHS	@S\$		is fi	
PASSPORT NÓ	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE	BY INITIALLING, R AGREES TO PAY AI FOR COLLISION DAI	DD FEE	SUB-TOTAL	8 0	(0)	
IMPORTANT NOTES: This vehicle is licenced to carry 04 passeng	ers only.		WAIVER (C.D.W.)	WAGES	20848 0002 1000			
No refund will be given for vehicle returns No refund will be given for period left in ve Hirer is liable to pay loss of earnings while	ehicle,		garbine longola to as		TOTAL RENTAL	4	41:	10-00
Hirer is liable to pay all parking fee and tral Vehicle return during office hour only. No service on Public Holiday and Sunday.	ffic summonese.		dealthear QA - Anti-le-		DELIVERY FEE			
Geographical areas: Singapore & West Mal. Driver must be: a) 18 years old and above.	aysia.		as and over hore to		COLLECTION FE	E	15 8	
 b) Holding a valid relevant class of driving li The vehicle is strictly to be driven by the pe The hirer is not allowed to sub-let the vehic 	erson to whom it is hired to and the addition	nal driver named in the agreement. vered.	PER DAY PER W		PER MONTH \$		ent unit	
ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS: COMPREHENSIVE COVERED EXCESS: "Section I - Used in 5'pore Only: SGD 2000 "Section II - Used in 5'pore only: SGD 1500 "W/screen Excess in 5'pore: SGD 100.00 THIRD PARTY COVERED EXCESS:	0.00 *Section I - Used Outside S'pore : S *Section II - Used Outside S'pore : S' *W/screen Excess Outside S'pore : S'	GD 3000.00	BY INITIALLING, RE AGREES TO PAY AD FOR PERSONAL ACC INSURANCE (P.A.I.)	D FEE	To average to be a second to the second to t		art brus prej grug	9
*Hirer must bear all costs to the damages o *Section II - Used in S'pore Only: SGD 1500	0.00		V		on so in delicated a			
*Hirer must bear all costs to the damages of the return vehicle. *Section II - Used Outside S'pore : SGD 3000,00 YOUNG AND INEXPERIENCE DRIVER		PER DAY PER WEEK PER MONTH						
Hirer or any authorised driver who is age 22 18 month or less driving experience.	years old (on the date accident) and below	or possess		8 VQ 8	Assess TOM at all all all all all all all all all			ST
COMPREHENSIVE COVERED EXCESS: *Section I - Used in S'pore Only: SGD 6000	.00 *Section I - Used Outside S'pore : Si	CD 13 000 00	PREPAYMENT	de l'iven	TOTAL CHARGE	9 18	eng nez	
*Section II - Used in S'pore Only: SGD 6000 *W/screen Excess In S'pore: SGD 100.00		GD 12,000.00	CHECK		DEPOSIT	1 1 1		(B) 41
THIRD PARTY COVERED EXCESS: *Hirer must bear all costs to the damages of	the return vehicle.		CASH	ne 291m	vilosel claver health	A A	ant	
*Section II - Used in S'pore Only: SGD 6000.00 *Hirer must bear all costs to the damages of the return vehicle. *Section II - Used Outside S'pore: SGD 12,000.00		RECEIPT NO.	u Tatir	NETT CHARGE		ntiv 2011	18.	
Hirer is responsible for any costs to the THIRD PARTY DAMAGE / INJURY claims.			AMOUNT DUE / REF	mam on	eve one:::ne:::de:::::::::::::::::::::::::::		t do	a:
I HAVE READ THE TERMS / OF THIS RENTAL AGREEME	AND CONDITIONS ON BOT	TH SIDES	contract made that may fire to ingements that may fire bit memoral shall be valid or bit	nelody e Mas io al Mas Agint 1	of this inpo there as section notices to the section notices and to make the section of the sect	la s	eri Vras	V
SIGNED BY THE PARTIES HE			ode je H (88) seculiji mod					
motings begins begins the	A Padisarpa bise sali of ba	dustre, earberto8 and thec. TMR	DAY OF	·muino·····				
ally basis from the due date	s no balkiuotao reasivini e			1/	16.0			
X	W.		X	Ma	AUSU)	eq i		
DYN	AMIC CAR RENTAL		RENTI	ER'S/D	RIVER'S SIGNA	ATI	IRE	



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-20-144047

Date of Request:

19/11/2020

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

19/11/2020

Enquiry By

Jason Tang Jun Zhong

... Vehicle No.

SJK2456D

Accident Date

19/11/2020

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SJK2456D	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.	13/10/2020-12/10/2021	6389 6111

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

s is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-20-144047

Date of Request:

19/11/2020

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

19/11/2020

ี าquiry By

Jason Tang Jun Zhong

رم ، ک Vehicle No.

SJK2456D

Accident Date

19/11/2020

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

DATE : 25. 11. 2020
TO: China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
RE : ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. GU 1706Y / SJK 34560
ALONG Lo 6 700 Payoh Toward Bradell Road
ON 19.11.2020
I/We, Lee Hong Jee
of (NRIC No./ROC No.) S12380K4B
of BIK 31 Balam Road #14-121 Singapore 370031
owner of vehicle no. 610 1766 Y in consideration of M/s FASTECH AUTO
PTE LTD repairing my/our vehicle GU 1766 Y at my/our instruction and hereby
authorise M/s FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD to demand claim settlement whatever
amount settled/payable by the Insurance Company and/or third party or to commence legal proceedings, if necessary, under my name, for the cost of repairs, car rental and/or loss of use.
etc. and to their appointing solicitor to act for me/us in respect of the said accident/claim and
all claimed and/or settled shall belong to them absolutely.
I/We further agree and undertake to indemnify them against the above-mentioned claim cost
which may arisen therewith.
Signature of Owner:
Name of Owner: Lee Hong Jee

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid.	The second secon
The state of the state of the state of	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	20/11/2020 15:44
Date Of Accident	19/11/2020 17:00
Exact Location Of Accident	LO 6 TOA PAYOH TOWARD BRADELL ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
发生的现在分词,不是对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对对	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GU1706Y
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	LEE HONG JEE
NRIC No	SXXXX054B
Email Address	MLJHPFGM@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-93822258
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-93822258
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HYUNDAI
Model	GRACE H100 M
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	GOODS VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	GA192000/1
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	LEE HONG JEE
NRIC No	SXXXX054B
Date Of Birth	18/10/1957
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	10/07/1978
Driving Experience	42 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-93822258
Fax Number	
Contact Number	OTHERS-93822258

MLJHPFGM@GMAIL.COM

Address

31 BALAM ROAD #14-121 SPORE 370031

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

RAINING

Road Surface

WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SJK2456D

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TOYOTA / WISH 1.8X A

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Oste & Time:

Oriver's Signature

(if driver is not the policyhalder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name: Julius NRIC/FIN No.:

Sketch Plan #2

SKETCH PLAN		
		<u> </u>
		Telephone de la composición del composición de la composición de l
4 - 2		
ILAI M		
HAMI		
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE ACCIDENT	
On 19.11 2022 o	April 13-00pm t was be	ovelling along for 5 too Bayon
		de ing cong or 5 con agon
morrio Bradal Dace	I Y suba sila ana dia a	-
NATES DIAGE CAL	- AUS SOMING GOVER OF	nd check for incoming vehicle
LARATION		
declare the foregoing particu	lars are true in every respect.	
Northern Son	161/60	12-
		Land of the same o
yholder's Signature & Time:	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature
	Date & Time:	Name: 3, 44, 4. NRIC/FIN No.:

GINERIC SKILL MERCHAN VI



Attende









Certificate number

Chassis number

NCD

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

1800 880 4888 (Within Singapore) (65) 6880 4888 (International)

(65) 6880 4740

☑ customer.care@axa.com.sg

www.axa.com.sg

date

23/04/2020

policy number CV3 / GA192000

GA192000 / 1

KMFGD27FP1K484612

Certificate of Insurance

-Commercial Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act. (Chapter 189) - Commercial Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules. 1960 -Road Transport Act. 1987 (Malaysia) -Commercial Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Policy details

Policyholder name

Cover

Engine number

Vehicle Registration number

Period of Insurance Sum Insured

Finance Loan Company

LEE HONG JEE

Third Party, Fire & Theft

D4BFY033636

GU1706Y

from 01/05/2020 to 30/04/2021 (both dates inclusive)

Market Value at The Time of Loss

Mil

Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Limitations as to use*

- (a) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.
- (b) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.
- (c) Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for the hire or reward or for racing, pace-making, reliability trail or speed testing,
- (b) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of anyone disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

Excess

An additional excess is applicable as follows:

Additional All Claims excess of \$2,000.00 is applicable for any named/unnamed drivers who:

a) Is 18 years old to 21 years old and/or

b) Is 71 years old and above and/or

c) with driving experience of less than 1 year on the relevant classes of driving license

^{*} Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Commercial Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act, (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	054B
Vehicle No.:	GU1706Y
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	19 Nov 2020
Vehicle Make:	HYUNDAI
Vehicle Model:	GRACE H100 M
Primary Colour:	Silver
Manufacturing Year:	2000
Engine No.:	D4BFY033636
Chassis No.:	KMFGD27FP1K484612
Maximum Power Output:	
Open Market Value:	\$18,026.00
Original Registration Date:	02 Feb 2001
First Registration Date:	02 Feb 2001
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$902.00
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00
COE Expiry Date:	30 Apr 2022
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years):	5
PQP Paid:	\$24,005.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$6,948.00
Total Rebate Amount: Message	\$6,948.00

Please note that the 5-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained herein is correct as at 19 Nov 2020